

**Scott County Public Service Authority
FAIRVIEW COMMUNITY WATER PROJECT – PHASE I – CONTRACT I**

				SB Construction		Boyd's Construction		McFall Excavating		Hill Construction		Little Henry's Excavating & Paving		Little B Enterprises		Boring Contractors		Thomas Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Waterline - 8" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	16,985	\$26.00	\$441,610.00	\$24.00	\$407,640.00	\$29.75	\$505,303.75	\$28.00	\$475,580.00	\$31.73	\$538,934.05	\$32.80	\$557,108.00	\$45.00	\$764,325.00	\$38.00	\$645,430.00
2	Waterline - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	27,535	\$20.50	\$564,467.50	\$20.00	\$550,700.00	\$25.75	\$709,026.25	\$23.00	\$633,305.00	\$27.19	\$748,676.65	\$26.70	\$735,184.50	\$35.00	\$963,725.00	\$33.00	\$908,655.00
3	Water Service Line - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	2,640	\$8.00	\$21,120.00	\$7.00	\$18,480.00	\$17.00	\$44,880.00	\$10.00	\$26,400.00	\$15.25	\$40,260.00	\$20.65	\$54,516.00	\$20.00	\$52,800.00	\$18.00	\$47,520.00
4	Gate Valve & Box - 8" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	9	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,948.95	\$17,540.55	\$1,905.00	\$17,145.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,520.00	\$13,680.00
5	Gate Valve & Box - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	20	\$950.00	\$19,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$88,000.00	\$1,205.68	\$24,113.60	\$1,445.00	\$28,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Blow Off Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,930.15	\$1,930.15	\$2,118.00	\$2,118.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
7	Air-Release/Vacuum Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,488.10	\$1,488.10	\$1,552.00	\$1,552.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
8	4-inch Master Meter Assembly & Vault, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$12,549.00	\$12,549.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	22	\$3,800.00	\$83,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$83,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$79,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$3,988.19	\$87,740.18	\$4,161.00	\$91,542.00	\$4,600.00	\$101,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$176,000.00
11	Water Service Meter Assembly - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	44	\$1,150.00	\$50,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$92,400.00	\$1,498.22	\$65,921.68	\$1,375.00	\$60,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$70,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$52,800.00
12	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	740	\$120.00	\$88,800.00	\$250.00	\$185,000.00	\$145.00	\$107,300.00	\$45.00	\$33,300.00	\$210.00	\$155,400.00	\$440.00	\$325,600.00	\$150.00	\$111,000.00	\$75.00	\$55,500.00
13	Steel Casing (16" Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	lf	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$276.00	\$13,800.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$590.00	\$29,500.00
14	Steel Casing (12" Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	lf	133	\$175.00	\$23,275.00	\$200.00	\$26,600.00	\$175.00	\$23,275.00	\$175.00	\$23,275.00	\$300.00	\$39,900.00	\$213.00	\$28,329.00	\$185.00	\$24,605.00	\$375.00	\$49,875.00
15	2" Service Punch Casing, in-place/complete	lf	420	\$22.00	\$9,240.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$87.00	\$36,540.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$28.00	\$11,760.00
16	Tie to Existing Waterline (8" x 6"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00
17	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 6"), in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,787.00	\$11,574.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
18	State Road Asphalt Repaving (SM 12.5 - 2.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	1,575	\$20.00	\$31,500.00	\$23.00	\$36,225.00	\$25.00	\$39,375.00	\$24.00	\$37,800.00	\$19.78	\$31,153.50	\$20.00	\$31,500.00	\$20.00	\$31,500.00	\$115.00	\$181,125.00
19	State Road Asphalt Repaving (BM 19 - 6.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$74.00	\$37,000.00	\$52.50	\$26,250.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00
20	Re-Seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$193,000.00	\$193,000.00
21	Allowance for VDOT Permit	LS	1	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00
22	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
23	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$79,300.00	\$79,300.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
Total Construction Cost:					\$1,436,262.50		\$1,542,195.00		\$1,771,510.00		\$1,798,560.00		\$1,978,408.46		\$2,168,242.50		\$2,370,305.00		\$2,892,695.00